share of the purchase.  Advocate’s proportionate guarantee amounted to approximately $2.7 million.  Should the
laundry cooperative fail to purchase the linens by July 2011, each member is required to fulfill its guaranty by
purchasing the linens from the supplier.

Advocate has also agreed to provide a $1.0 million advance to a third party under the terms of a

management service organization agreement. No amounts have been advanced under this arrangement.

Except as described in the first paragraph above, none of the indebtedness described in this section is

secured by the Master Indenture.

Capitalization and Debt Service Coverage

The following table presents Advocate’s historical and proforma capitalization as of December 31, 2007.
In calculating debt service requirements on indebtedness, the pro forma column assumes the issuance of the
Series 2008 Bonds on January 1, 2007, in the aggregate principal amount of $180,000,000.  The pro forma column
further assumes the issuance of the Series 2008A through 2008C Bonds on January 1, 2007 in the aggregate
principal amount of $624,180,000 and the application of the proceeds of their sale on that date.

Historical and Pro Forma Capitalization
As of December 31, 2007

 Total System
 (In Thousands)

 Historical Pro Forma

Total Long-Term Indebtedness $  786,949 $  970,119
Less: Debt Service Reserve Fund(1)   17,731   17,731

Total Net Long-Term Indebtedness 769,218 952,388
Unrestricted Net Assets  2,453,428  2,429,405

Total Capitalization $3,222,646 $3,381,793

Total Net Long-Term Indebtedness

as a Percentage of Total Capitalization 23.9% 28.2%

(1) Includes Debt Service Reserve Funds on deposit with a trustee.

The following table presents actual coverage of the debt service requirements of the System for the year

ended December 31, 2007, based on all indebtedness of the System, including indebtedness of the Excluded
Affiliates.  Pursuant to the Master Indenture, the historical debt service coverage calculation includes the revenues,
expenses and indebtedness of all entities included within the System and consolidated with Advocate in its audited
consolidated financial statements, regardless of whether such entities are Restricted Affiliates under the Master